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September 1, 2015 

Ms. Beth W. Salak 
Director, Office of Telecommunications 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Year 2015 ILEC Lifeline Data Request 

Dear Ms. Salak: 

Robert D. Meehan 
Director- Regulatory 

770 Elm Street, 1st Floor 
Manchester, NH 03101 
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GTC, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications (''FairPoint") sent its response to the Public Service 
Commission's Lifeline data request via Federal Express for delivery on August 28, 2015. 
Enclosed is a revised Attachment A that conects an erroneous figure that appeared on the 
previous filing. 

Specifically, the cotrect number of customers denied over the twelve month period is 770 (not 
805 as previously reported). This figure can be derived from the attachment provided in 
FairPoint's response to Question 4. 

Please replace the page filed last week with the enclosed conected copy of Attachment A and 
place this replacement page in the undocketed file with the responses provided earlier. 

Please accept my apologies for any inconvenience this subsequent fi ling may cause. 

I can be reached at 603-656-81 16 should you have questions or concerns. 

Thank you. 

Best regards, 

cc: Mr. Robert Casey, Florida Public Service Commission 
Ms. Catherine Beard, Florida Public Service Commission 
Ms. Beth Westman, FairPoint Communications 
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2015 

GTC, Inc. d/b/a Fairpoint Communications 

Florida Lifeline Data 

Attachment A 

ILEC Question# 

Month 

July -14 

Aug -14 

Sept -14 

Oct -14 

Nov -14 

Dec -14 

Jan -15 

Feb -15 

March -15 

April-15 

May -15 

June -15 

Total for report period 

1 

Number of 

Residential 

Customers 

18898 

18614 

18473 

18319 

18097 

18042 

17850 

17677 

17495 

17359 

17158 

18872 

216855 

2 4 

Number of Total Denied -

Lifeline see tab for 

Customers reason tallies 

1200 see tab 

1193 see tab 

1197 see tab 

787 see tab 

835 see tab 

867 see tab 
867 see tab 

886 see tab 

901 see tab 

904 see tab 

916 see tab 

671 see tab 

11224 770 

56 7 8 9 

New Lifeline Tribal Number 

Lifeline Removed Transitiona l Lands Resold 

26 74 - - -
31 43 - - -

37 249 - - -
92 39 - - -
63 213 - - -
53 23 - - -

36 14 - - -
37 32 - - -

40 19 - - -

23 29 - - -
35 78 - - -
64 63 - - -

537 876 0 0 0 




