

770 Elm Street, 1st Floor Manchester, NH 03101



September 1, 2015

Ms. Beth W. Salak Director, Office of Telecommunications Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Year 2015 ILEC Lifeline Data Request

Dear Ms. Salak:

GTC, Inc. d/b/a FairPoint Communications ("FairPoint") sent its response to the Public Service Commission's Lifeline data request via Federal Express for delivery on August 28, 2015. Enclosed is a revised Attachment A that corrects an erroneous figure that appeared on the previous filing.

Specifically, the correct number of customers denied over the twelve month period is 770 (not 805 as previously reported). This figure can be derived from the attachment provided in FairPoint's response to Question 4.

Please replace the page filed last week with the enclosed corrected copy of Attachment A and place this replacement page in the undocketed file with the responses provided earlier.

Please accept my apologies for any inconvenience this subsequent filing may cause.

I can be reached at 603-656-8116 should you have questions or concerns.

Thank you.

Best regards,

Robert D. Meehan

cc: Mr. Robert Casey, Florida Public Service Commission Ms. Catherine Beard, Florida Public Service Commission Ms. Beth Westman, FairPoint Communications

SEP -2 PM I: I

GTC, Inc. d/b/a Fairpoint Communications Florida Lifeline Data

Attachment A

ILEC Question#	1	2	4	5	6	7	8	9
	Number of	Number of	Total Denied -					
	Residential	Lifeline	see tab for	New	Lifeline		Tribal	Number
Month	Customers	Customers	reason tallies	Lifeline	Removed	Transitional	Lands	Resold
July -14	18898	1200	see tab	26	74	12	-	-
Aug -14	18614	1193	see tab	31	43	3 1	-	-
Sept -14	18473	1197	see tab	37	249	(H)		-
Oct -14	18319	787	see tab	92	39		-	-
Nov -14	18097	835	see tab	63	213	-	-	-
Dec -14	18042	867	see tab	53	23	12	-	4
Jan -15	17850	867	see tab	36	14	8 -	-	-
Feb -15	17677	886	see tab	37	32	-	-	-
March -15	17495	901	see tab	40	19	15	-	-
April -15	17359	904	see tab	23	29	H	-	-
May -15	17158	916	see tab	35	78		823	2
June -15	18872	671	see tab	64	63	-	~	-
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total for report period	216855	11224	770	537	876	0	0	0

2015